
102"4"60"

3 1/4" 166" 3 1/4"

Top View

3 1/4" 70" 3 1/4"2" Taper 2" Taper

Section Thru Long Side Section Thru Short Side

Typical Cover Detail 

3/4" x 1" 

176 1/2"

80
 1

/2
"

3 
3/

4"
56

 1
/8

"
5"

64
 7

/8
"

Outlet End View

Scale

Date

Drawn By:

Revision

Drawing Number

KGT

Crest Precast, Inc.
La Crescent, MN & Barneveld, WI
800-658-9045

Contractor:

Project:
1-26-16

FAST Tank
0.75, 0.9 & 1.0

950-1400 Combo
42 1/4" LL
 50" Inlet

46" Outlet

Single Home FAST 950 - 1400 Combination
(For Use With MCF 0.75, 0.9 & HSF 1.0)

MODEL 950-1400-FAST
Bio-Microbics F.A.S.T. - MCF 0.75, 0.9 & HSF 1.0
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Notes:
° Combination 950/1400 Tank For Bio-microbics 
   Fast Works With The Following Units
   ° Micro Fast 0.75 - 750 Gpd, Residential
   ° Micro Fast 0.9   - 900 Gpd, Residential
   ° High Strength Fast 1.0 - 1250 Gpd, Commercial

° Specifications
   ° Concrete - 5,000 Psi
   ° Reinforcement - Grade 60
   ° Mastic Ez-stick
   ° Rubber Boots @ Inlet & Outlet - Press Seal Brand
   ° Seal And Attach Fast Insert To Precast Tank Per 
      Mfg. Instructions
   ° Use Approved Filter In Settlement Tank

DESIGN NOTES
° TANK TO ASTM 1227
° W/C RATIO 0.45 OR LESS
° 60" MAX. BURY DEPTH OVER TOP COVER
° RANDOM VACUUM OR WATER TESTING 
   BY CREST

INSTALLATION NOTES:
° Provide 4" Granular Base Under Tank

APPLIED REFERENCE NO.
001, 002, 003, 004, 005, 07B, 008, 009, 012,
014, 017, 018, 019, 020, 021, 022, 022A, 022B, 023
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